CH \$40.00 531726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM765173

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus (US) LLC		10/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vacant Property Security LLC	
Street Address:	1230 Veterans Highway	
Internal Address:	ss: Suite F3	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 19007	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5317261	VPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - VPS - Alter Domus Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - VPS - Alter Domus Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - VPS - Alter Domus Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0587

900729536

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 31, 2022

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 2, 2020 by VACANT PROPERTY SECURITY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), having an address of 1230 Veterans Highway, Suite F3, Bristol, PA 19007 in favor of ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), having an address of 225 W. Washington St., 9th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2020, at Reel 7127, Frame 0150.

The liens and security interests evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreement, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns, without representation or warranty, to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

The Agent authorizes the recordation of this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Grantor's expense.

[MCS] Trademark Release #180033416

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC,

as Agent

Title:

Matthew Trybula Associate Counsel

VACANT PROPERTY SECURITY LLC
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0589

SCHEDULE 1

TO

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

VACANT PROPERTY SECURITY LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Owner's Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
Vacant Property	5317261	10/24/2017	VPS
Security LLC			

[MCS] Trademark Release #180033416

RECORDED: 11/02/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0590